505493652 05/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5540456

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		1		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ENZO DALMAZZO			05/24/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I		COM, INC		
Street Address:		50 SW 145TH AVENUE #300		
City:	MIRAMA			
State/Country:	FLORIDA	ł		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	8471780			
Patent Number:	8766872			
Patent Number:	8766873			
Patent Number:	9711842			
Patent Number:	D820243			
Application Number:	15422033			
PCT Number:	US1235744			

33027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(954)	581-6566	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	95458	316565	
Email:	patents@3ztelecom.com		
Correspondent Name: 3Z TELECOM, INC		ELECOM, INC	
Address Line 1:	3150	SW 145 AVE #300	
Address Line 4:	MIRA	MAR, FLORIDA 33027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ENZO DALMAZZO	
SIGNATURE:		/ENZO DALMAZZO/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/24/2019	

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Enzo Dalmazzo - Patent Name Change #page1.tif				
source=Enzo Dalmazzo - Patent Name Change #page2.tif				
source=Enzo Dalmazzo - Patent Name Change #page3.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Enzo Dalmazzo, an individual residing at 201 Palm Avenue, Miami Beach, FL 33139 ("assignor"), am the exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to those certain patent assets identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

WHEREAS, 3Z Telecom, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business in Miramar, FL (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements described and claimed in such patent assets, and in, to, and under any and all patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents agree to and hereby irrevocably do sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as well as any and all improvements thereto and said application and any resulting or related applications, including, but not limited to, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. I further assign to and authorize said assignee to file in my name, applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing (including continuations-in-part), reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049279 FRAME: 0932

entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other jurisdiction which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

5/24/19 Date

(L.S.)

STATE OF	Florida	*	
COUNTY OF	Broward	; ;	SS

On this $\underline{24}$ day of \underline{May} , year of 2017, before me personally came the above named $\underline{ENZODAimazzo}$ to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

CATHERINE D. BRITO MY COMMISSION # GG 052725 EXPIRES: December 5, 2020 Bonded Thru Natery Public Underwriters

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049279 FRAME: 0933

Schedule 1

nuc	TYPIC.	Country	Application No.	Status	Patentiko	Filing Date	issue Date
Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System	Utility	Canada	2834547	Pending	8/A .	4/30/2013	
Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System	Utility	Europe	12719239.10	Granted	R/A	4/30/2013	
Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System	Oblity	Heng Kong	14110535.50	Published	N/8	10/23/2014	
Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System	Utility	China	201280031640.80	Published	N/A	4/30/2012	
Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System	Utility	Italy	502018000026147	Filed			
Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System	Utility	US	12/647,084	เรรนอน	8471780	12/24/2005	6/25/2013
Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System	Oblity	05	13/096,478	ોકપ્રાશ્વ	8766871	4/28/2011	7/1/2014
Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System	Utility	US	13/764,411	lissued	8765873	2,711/2013	7/1/2318
Antenna Alignment Device and Clamp	Utility	US	14/483,790	issued	Pat. No. 5,711,842	5/11/2014	7/18/2017
Antenna Alignment Device & Methods for Aligning Antennas	Utility	US	15/422,033	Pending	R/A	2/1/2017	
Antenna Alignment Device & Methods for Aligning Antennas	Obility	Canada	2966083	Pending	N/A	5/3/2017	
Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System	Utility	South Africa	2013/08891	Issued	2013/08891	4/30/2012	5/27/2015
Antenna Alignment Device & Methods for Aligning Antennas	Utility	South Africa	2017/03489	Pending	N/A	5/35/2037	
Antenna Alignment Device & Methods for Aligning Antennas	Utility	China	201710374839.50	Pending	R/A	5/24/2017	
Antenna Alignment Device	Design	india	285602	Granted	Registration lis. 55518	7/28/2018	7/5/2017
Antenna Alignment Device	Design	US	29/561,268	issued	0830,243	4/14/201E	6/12/2018
Antenna Alignment Device and Clamp	Oesign	Saudi Arabia	416380017	Granted	Grant No. 5528	19/4/2016	12/17/2018
Antenna Alignment Device & Methods for Aligning Antennas	Utility	Europe	EP17170109.7	Published	3358371	£/9/2017	8/8/2018
Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System	Oblity	Mexico	MX/A/2013/012492	lasued	MX/8/2013/032492 936002	4/30/2012	1/7/2018
Antenna Alignment Device and Clamp	Utility	Mexico	MX/A/2016/011635	issued	354870	9/8/3016	3/23/2018
Antenna Alignment Device & Methods for Aligning Antennas	Utility	Mexico	MX/A/2017/005614	Pending	N/A	4/28/2017	

Antenna Allgnment Device and Clamp, US, 14/213.076, filed 3/14/2014 Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System, US, 61/140,723, filed 12/24/2008 Autonomous Wireless Antenna Sensor System, PCT, US12/35744, filed 4/30/2012

PATENT REEL: 049279 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 05/24/2019